
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 5.  U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products
Quantity in metric tons/value in thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

2009 2008

March February February March February
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

   
Total Selected Commodities 917,808 978,962 941,650 1,603,850 1,707,611 1,538,721

Carbon/Alloy Products

   Flat-rolled Products 550,378 453,119 626,301 826,849 1,108,546 794,442
      Flat-rolled -- Slab 43,537 21,318 81,961 224,850 469,796 280,078
      Flat-rolled -- Plate 33,607 55,162 64,415 139,552 57,913 83,500
      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll 197,286 121,870 216,467 167,599 288,180 174,398
      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll 97,658 75,910 115,327 76,801 107,806 82,261
      Flat-rolled -- Coated 149,994 140,805 127,861 186,743 153,581 145,796
      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill 28,296 38,055 20,268 31,304 31,270 28,410
   Hot-rolled Bar 64,537 63,241 93,600 133,491 123,634 115,647
   Cold Finished Bar 10,116 19,461 20,810 28,000 15,042 23,672
   Rebar 73,018 38,285 28,620 76,247 108,264 70,171
   Welded Pipe 189,261 286,229 145,374 382,237 315,934 385,338
   Fittings and Flanges 19,728 70,839 18,057 62,998 20,862 64,410
Stainless Steel Products
   Bar 7,915 35,137 6,255 62,898 10,332 57,400
   Rod 760 2,287 697 10,073 1,938 8,853
   Wire 2,096 10,364 1,937 21,057 3,058 18,788

February 2009 Cumulative February 2008 Cumulative
To Date - Final To Date - Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value

Total Selected Commodities

Carbon/Alloy Products

   Flat-rolled Products
      Flat-rolled -- Slab
      Flat-rolled -- Plate
      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll
      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll
      Flat-rolled -- Coated
      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill
   Hot-rolled Bar
   Cold Finished Bar
   Rebar
   Welded Pipe
   Fittings and Flanges
Stainless Steel Products
   Bar
   Rod
   Wire

998,943 1,030,710 1,715,432

Quantity

970,872

QuantityValueValue

19,635

11,150
2,111
3,215

137,860
18,044

110,462
331,498

30,341
2,356
9,790

1,081,456
388,540
109,909
253,903
94,195

199,798
35,110

31,438
18,073

213,400
65,735

98,083
134,856
28,499

101,754

557,822
46,950
92,828

156,607

18,100

6,255
697

1,944

96,655
22,238
28,645

146,490

30,341
2,356
9,757

649,848
81,961
65,341

237,734
116,234
128,110
20,469

30,454
18,059

211,944
65,505

97,450
134,465
28,271
97,955

532,571
46,950
91,700

133,736

www.census.gov/foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.

NOTE:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or 
country is subject to the safeguard measures.  See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel imports trade data or

2,399,4692,175,214 3,457,110 3,065,300

1,387,175
241,162
167,561
432,252
207,848
292,552
45,800

217,903
37,738
77,857

389,176
44,784

14,210
1,815
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1,228,787
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22,519

2,230,308
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220,564
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